

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 191 OF 2014**  
**IN**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6315 OF 2013**

Bhupinder Singh & Ors ...Appellants

**Versus**

Rakesh Singh & Anr. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The contempt petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.07.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**“ Six weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the State to enable the respondent to take appropriate decision.  
List after six weeks. ”**

It is submitted that Mr. Kuldip Singh, Counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 has on 14.08.2014 filed Affidavit on their behalf.

It is further submitted that Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan has on 27.08.2014 filed Reply Affidavit on behalf of the Petitioners to short reply dated 23.06.2014. The same are included in the Contempt Petition paper books.

The Contempt Petition above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to :-**

1. Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Advocate.
2. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**